AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE NO. 771: FY 21 AMENDED BUDGET

AMEND ORDINANCE 744, APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR THE ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE TOWN OF MILLS, WYOMING, FOR THE CONDUCT OF THE MUNICIPAL GOVERNMENT OF THE TOWN OF MILLS, WYOMING FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 2021.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF MILLS, WYOMING, after public hearing being duly held in accordance with the statues of the State of Wyoming:

1. That the actual revenues of the current fiscal year are as follows:

a. Fiscal Year 2021 General Revenue Fund	\$5,111,537.34	
b. One Cent & Special Revenue	\$1,553,629.30	
c. Enterprise Funds	\$2,209,368.88	
Total Revenue:	\$8,874,535.52	
2. That the actual expenditures for the current fiscal year are as follows:		
a. Fiscal Year 2021 Actual Expenditures:	\$8,791,404.14	

3. That the actual expenditures for the 2021 budget year are as follows:

Administration	\$724,463.47	Streets	\$122 <i>,</i> 451.39
General Government	\$89,550.39	Public Works Shop	\$140,548.89
Grants & Loans	\$10,439.26	Parks Department	\$76,338.22
Administration Enterprise	\$581,693.63	Water Department	\$154,135.14
Community Service Division	\$220,993.23	Water Treatment Plant	\$438,149.38
Police Department	\$1,792,510.65	Sewer Department	\$390,509.88
I.T. Department	\$152,139.67	Sanitation Department	\$464,124.05
Fire Department	\$812,948.84	Courts	\$171,417.44
Community Development	\$302,793.71	Admin Shop Enterprise	\$17,286.66
One Cent Projects	\$2,128,910.24	Total	\$8,791,404.14

4. The remainder of the FY 21 budget of \$83,131.38 will be rolled over to the FY 22 budget

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED AS AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE ON THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2021

Seth Coleman, Mayor

Sara McCarthy, Council

James Hollander, Council

Darla R. Ives, Council

Bradley Neumiller, Council

ATTESTED

Christine Trumbull, City Clerk